Installing Module - Case Fan Assembly Guide ID: 112 - Draft: 2014-03-27

Installing Module - Case Fan Assembly

Attaching the case fan onto the cover.
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TOOLS: PARTS:

2.5mm Allen Driver (1) Electronics case cover (1)
Fan with connector (1)
M3 x 25 SHCS (1)
M3 Washer (1)
M3 Nut - Zinc Plated (1)
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Step 1 — Installing Module - Case Fan Assembly

e Gather parts and tools for
assembling the case fan.

e Photo 1 - 2.5mm Allen Driver

@ This entire component was already
assembled. This step will not be
necessary with the kits we have.

Step 2

o Install Fan onto electronics cover using M3 Washers and M3 Nuts.
@ Be sure to have the direction of air flow blowing away from the cover
e Photo 1 - Parts of the fan assembly

e Photo 2 - Top View

e Photo 3 - Fan assembled onto cover
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